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1 Adesola Agbeti B pemnewyork@gmail.com
Productivity Enhancement Ministries 
Inc 456 E Tremont Ave Bronx, NY 10457 917-60-5154 Y Afterschool Program (Elementary)

2 Sarah Block SB sarahb@camba.org CAMBA 1720 Chruch Ave Brooklny, NY 11226 718-287-2600 Y

4 Gregory Brender GB gbrender@unhny.org United Neighborhood Houses 45 Broadway New York, NY 10006 212-967-0322 N

7 Gretchen Craig GC gcraig@ymcanyc.org
Young Men's Christian Association of 
Greater New York 5 W 63rd Street New York, NY  10023 212-630-9706 N

8 Elizabeth Cuebas EC elizabethc@cypresshills.org
Cypress Hills Local Development 
Corporation 675 Jamaica Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208 718-647-2800 Y

Youth Development Foster Care 
Prevention

9 Emma Cutmore EC Emma_Cutmore@GoodShepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 305 7th Avenue New York, NY 10001 212-243-7070

10 Johanna Dehler JD johannadehler@gmail.com Mosholu Montefiore Community Center 3450 Dekalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 718-882-4000 N Beacon

11 Wendy Edge WE wedge@scanny.org
Supportive Children's Advocacy 
Network 345 E 102nd Street New York, NY 10029 212-289-8030 N Human Services

12 Judith Faison JF jfaison@sesameflyers.org Sesame Flyers International 3510 Chruch Ave Brooklyn, NY 11228 718-693-0500 N Youth Development Culture

18 Robert Hart RH hart2h3@gmail.com Families United for Solutions 63 West 124th Street New York, NY 10027 646-248-3353 N Site Developer

19 Andrew Holbein AH holbeina@graham-windham.org Graham Windham 1 Pierrepont Plaza Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-857-1167 N Child Welfare

25 MELISSA LEVINSOHN ML melissalevinsohn@childcenterny.org Child Center of New York 6002 Queens Blvd, Woodside, NY 11377 718-651-7770 N Preventive

26 Chantall Lowe CL clowe@ramapoforchildren.org Ramapo for Children 49 W 38th Street New York, NY 10018 212-754-7003 Y
Youth Development Family 
Engagement

27 Marina McCoy MMcC mmccoy@sco.org Center for Family Life 443 39th Street Brooklyn, NY 11232 718-438-9500 N
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32 Dolores Ortiz dortiz@catholicguardian.org

33 Contina Pryor CP iacrlcpryor@aol.com Italian American Civil Rights League 1460 Pennsylvania Ave Brooklyn, NY 11239 718-642-2180 N Compass/SONYC

34 Bret Ratner BMR bret_ratner@goodshepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 305 7th Avenue New York, NY 10001 212-243-7070 Yes Brants

35 Michele Richard MR mrichard@egscf.org
Edwin Gould Services for Children and 
Families 151 Lawrence St 5h Fl Brooklyn, NY 11201 212-602-5810 Yes Contracts

46 Mallory Tompkins MT mallory.tompkins@82ndst.com 82nd Street Academics 81-10 35th Avenue Jackson Heights,NY 11372 71-457-0429 Y Academics

48 Lavern Harry LH Harry@grahamwindham.org Graham Windham 1946 Wesbster Avenue Bronx, NY 10457 917-453-6306  

49 Marc Saffren MS msaffren@m3development.net Volunteers of America 68 S Service Rd 100 Melville, NY 11747 631-697-3577 Beacon

50 Anthony Brown AB anthony.brown@asc.nyc.gov Administration for Children's Services (ACS) 150 Williams Street New York, NY 10038 212-341-0900

51 Lanette Butler LB lbutler@vca.gny.org Volunteers of America 369 East 145th St Bronx, NY 347-269-8515 N All

52 Jessica Tenzer JT tenzerj@graham.windham.org Graham Windham 274 W 145th New York, NY 10039 212-348-4100 N Preventive

53 Lisa Wildman LKW lisa_wildman@goodshepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 305 7th Avenue New York, NY 10001 212-243-7070 N Preventive

54 Milagros Vega MV vegam@graham-windham.org Graham Windham 1946 Webster Ave Bronx NY 10457 718-294-1715 Y Preventive

55 Jamar Hunter JH wtjamarhunter@gamial.com Winning Team Athletics 275 West 150th St New York, NY 10039 917-721-7827 Yes Youth Enrichment

56 Margie Paul Jeanty MPJ mariejeanty@heartshare.org Heartshare Human Services 2950 West 25th Brooklyn, NY 11224 917-603-6171 Y Youth / Beacon Program

57 Marie Semexant MS marie.semexant@heartshare.org Heartshare Human Services 2950 West 25th Brooklyn, NY 11224 718-372-0580
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58 Kin Young KY kyoungs@scanny.org Supportive Children's Advocacy Network 345 E 102nd Street New York, NY 10029 646-371-3385 Family / Children

59 Tania Beaubrun TB tbeaubrun@egsct.org Edwin Gould Services for Children and Families 151 Lawrence St 5h Fl Brooklyn, NY 11201 212-982-5200

60 Sheilisa McNeal SMcN smcneal@sobro.org South Bronx Overall Development Corp (SoBro) 555 Bergen Street Bronx, NY 10453 718-732-7536 Community Services Development

61 Rev Vernon Williams VRN vnwilliam@aol.com
Perfect Peace Ministries Youth Outreach (PPMYO) 
Inc 63 West 124th Street New York, NY 10027 917-545-4613

62 Renee Avery RA ravery@scanny.org Supportive Children's Advocacy Network 345 E 102nd Street New York, NY 10029 212-289-9030 N Child Welfare / Oreventive Services

63 Leslie Armstrong LA larmstrong@von-gny.org Volunteers of America 340 W 85th Street New York, NY 10024 212-316-8223 N ACS Prevention

64 Ava Rosenblatt M ava.rosenblatt@nyfoundling.org The New York Foundling 590 6th Avenue New York, NY 11101 212-633-9300 Y Child Welfare

65 Rosemary Collazo RC Rosemary.collazo@nyfoundling.org The New York Foundling 590 6th Avenue New York, NY 11101 212-633-9300 Y Preventive

66 Narasa Loza NL nloza@ymcanyc.org
Young Men's Christian Association of Greater New 
York Chinatown 100 Hester St New York, NY 10002 212-219-8393 Y Beacon

67 Ken Thompson KT kdot2@aol.com Supportive Children's Advocacy Network 345 E 102nd Street New York, NY 10029 646-644-4041 N Beacon

68 Malin Bergman MB mbergman@hcz.org Harlem Children's Zone 35 E 125th Street New York, NY 212-360-3255 N Beacon
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